N21000012936

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000375560730

10/27/21--01009--001 **78.75

V 1/142001



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Blazin You							
	(PROPOSED CORPOR	RATE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed is an original a	Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :						
□ \$70.00	□ \$78.75	■\$78.75	□ \$87.50				
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,				
5 - • •	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy				
	Status		& Certificate				
		ADDITIONAL CO	PV REQUIRED				
		ADDITIONAL CO	1 7 KEQUIKED				
Jourdan Cerrillo / DoMyLLC.com, LLC							
FROM: Name (Printed or typed)							
		•					
	5716 Corsa Ave Suite 110						
Address							
Westlake Village, CA 91362-7354							
	Ci	-					
	888-366-9552						
	Daytime Telephone number						

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



October 28, 2021

DOMYLLC.COM, LLC ATTN: PROCESSING 5716 CORSA AVE STE 110 WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91362

SUBJECT: NO OPPORTUNITIES WASTED INC.

Ref. Number: W21000142079

We have received your document for NO OPPORTUNITIES WASTED INC. and check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L13000131537.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 021A00026331

Tim Burch Senior Section Administrator

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	the corporation shall be: Blazin Youth Inc. Blazin Youth Inc.					
119	Principal <u>street</u> address: 908 Nw 19 Ave		Mailing address, if different is:			
Mia	ami, FL 33167					
ARTICLE II. The purpose	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is:	ee Attached for	Purpose	78 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T		
				F-		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>.</u> .	
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	V MANNER OF ELECTION The mann	er in which the dir	ectors are elected and appointed	: As provided	for in the byta	aws .
ARTICLE V	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	TORS			for in the byla	sws
ARTICLE V	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	TORS Name and Title	ectors are elected and appointed e:Anthony Clay CFO & Direct 11908 Nw 19 Ave		for in the byla	3WS
ARTICLE V	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	TORS	_{e:} Anthony Clay CFO & Direc		for in the byta	zws
ARTICLE V . Name and T Address	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Fitle: DeAndre Coley, CEO & Director 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167	TORS Name and Title Address:	e:Anthony Clay CFO & Direct 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167	ctor	for in the byla	34/5
ARTICLE V . Name and T Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Title: DeAndre Coley, CEO & Director 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167 Title: Alicia Watts, Secretary	TORS Name and Title Address:	_{e:} Anthony Clay CFO & Direc 11908 Nw 19 Ave	ctor	for in the byla	JWS
ARTICLE V . Name and T Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Title: DeAndre Coley, CEO & Director 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167 Title: Alicia Watts, Secretary	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	e:Anthony Clay CFO & Direction 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167 e: Jaquatin Victrum, Director	ctor	for in the byta	aws.
ARTICLE V . Name and T Address Name and T	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Title: DeAndre Coley, CEO & Director 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167 Title: Alicia Watts, Secretary 11908 Nw 19 Ave	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	e:Anthony Clay CFO & Direction 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167 e: Jaquatin Victrum, Director 11908 Nw 19 Ave	ctor	- - - -	PWS
ARTICLE V . Name and T Address Name and T	itle: DeAndre Coley, CEO & Director 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167 itle: Alicia Watts, Secretary 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	e:Anthony Clay CFO & Direct 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167 e: Jaquatin Victrum, Director 11908 Nw 19 Ave Miami, FL 33167	ctor	- - - -	24/5

Name and Title:	<u> </u>	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address			
_			
ARTICLE VI The name and FI	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	reeptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	InCorp Services, Inc.		
Address:	17888 67th Court North		
, radicis,	Loxahatchee, FL 33470		
			
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
The <u>name</u> and <u>ac</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is: DeAndre Coley		
Name:			
Address:	11908 Nw 19 Ave		
	Miami, FL 33167		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Effective date if	other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL c and cannot be more than five days	_) prior or 90 days after the filing.)
		e applicable statutory filing requiremen	
document's effective	e inserted in this block does not meet the ctive date on the Department of State's	records.	its. The same with the same same
			at an at the plane decision stad in this
Having been na certificate, Lam	med as registered agent to accept serv familiar with and accept the appointme	ice of process for the above stated cor nt as registered agent and agree to act it	poration at the place designated in thi. n this capacity
-		behalf of Incorp Services, Inc.	October 22, 2021
	Required Signature of Registe		Date
I submit this doc	ument and affirm that the facts stated h of State constitutes a third degree felom	erein are true. I am aware that any falso as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	e information submitted in a document to
-	now of		October 22, 2021
V / / /	Required Signature of I	псогрогатог	Date

Article III Purpose

N.O.W (No Opportunities Wasted) Program focus on the development of youth athletes, while preparing them for the opportunities their respective sports provide for them. The program begins at 5 years old to 18-year-olds (must be enrolled in a school). N.O.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes the making of distributions to organizations qualifying as an exempt organization from Federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code.

- a. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purpose not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code.
- b. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

